
 

 

 

 

 

 

Macduff Old Folks Association 
Scottish Charity No SC029003 

Annual Report & Financial Statements 

For the year ended 30th April 2026 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 
1) Basis of accounting  

These accounts have been prepared on the Receipts and Payments basis in accordance with the Charities & Trustees 
Investment (Scotland) Act 2005 and the Charities Accounts (Scotland) Regulations 2006 (as amended). 

2) Nature and purpose of Funds 
Unrestricted funds are those which may be used at the discretion of the trustees in the furtherance of the objects of the 
charity. The Trustees maintain an unrestricted fund for the running of the Association. 
Restricted funds may only be used for specific purposes.  

3) Related part Transaction 
No remuneration has been paid to the Trustees or any connected persons during the year 2025/2026 
 
       4) Cost of Charitable Activities  

Unrestricted  Restricted  
  

 
 Funds    Funds  Total 2026 Total 2025      

Cost of MOFA Activities 1956.71 0 1956.71 2136.95 
Charitable Donations 0.00 0 0 0 
Hall Repairs & Utilities 2773.50 0 2773.5 2641.67  

4,730.21 0 4730.21 4778.62 

 
 

5) Treasurers Note 

The treasurer is satisfied with the annual accounts for the year 2025/2026 and that these are a true and accurate reflection of 
Macduff Olld Folks Association reporting and has no further comments to make. 

  



 

 
 



 

 

 
Macduff Old Folks Association - SC029003          
1st May 2025 - 30th April 2026           

Date Description 
Income 

Activities 
Subs 

Donations 
Hall 
Hire 

Total 
Income 

  

Activity 
Expenses 

Maintenance 
Upgrades 

Admin 
Utilities 

Total 
Exp 

Bank 
Balance 

                      5727.21 
12-May-
2025 British Gas       0.00       33.85 33.85 5693.36 
15-May-
2025 British Gas       0.00       32.27 32.27 5661.09 
15-May-
2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   39.00     39.00 5622.09 
20-May-
2025 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 5882.09 
21-May-
2025 Amazon Inks       0.00       79.61 79.61 5802.48 
27-May-
2025 Bookers       0.00       21.44 21.44 5781.04 
29-May-
2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   28.00     28.00 5753.04 
2-Jun-2025 Cash Deposit 260.74   145.00 405.74         0.00 6158.78 
2-Jun-2025 Cashback 0.08     0.08         0.00 6158.86 
12-Jun-
2025 British Gas       0.00       23.33 23.33 6135.53 
16-Jun-
2025 BPL Bus       0.00   34.00     34.00 6101.53 
17-Jun-
2025 British Gas       0.00       35.50 35.50 6066.03 
20-Jun-
2025 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 6326.03 
26-Jun-
2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   46.00     46.00 6280.03 
30-Jun-
2025 Cash Deposit 174.35     174.35         0.00 6454.38 
10-Jul-2025 British Gas       0.00       7.04 7.04 6447.34 
10-Jul-2025 British Gas       0.00       25.40 25.40 6421.94 
21-Jul-2025 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 6681.94 

24-Jul-2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   28.00     28.00 6653.94 
1-Aug-2025 Cash Deposit 221.55     221.55         0.00 6875.49 

4-Aug-2025 
Ross 
Mckenzie       0.00       114.00 114.00 6761.49 

11-Aug-
2025 British Gas       0.00       7.53 7.53 6753.96 
14-Aug-
2025 British Gas       0.00       51.50 51.50 6702.46 
20-Aug-
2025 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 6962.46 
4-Sep-2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   24.00     24.00 6938.46 
15-Sep-
2025 British Gas       0.00       9.73 9.73 6928.73 
15-Sep-
2025 British Gas       0.00       28.72 28.72 6900.01 
18-Sep-
2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   9.60     9.60 6890.41 



 

 

22-Sep-
2025 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 7150.41 
29-Sep-
2025 Cash Deposit 145.50   240.00 385.50         0.00 7535.91 

2-Oct-2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   0.40     0.40 7535.51 
2-Oct-2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   32.00     32.00 7503.51 
6-Oct-2025 Lovielec        0.00       64.99 64.99 7438.52 
10-Oct-
2025 British Gas       0.00       11.41 11.41 7427.11 
14-Oct-
2025 Borland Ins       0.00       1236.19 1236.19 6190.92 
15-Oct-
2025 British Gas       0.00       38.44 38.44 6152.48 
20-Oct-
2025 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 6412.48 
30-Oct-
2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   38.00     38.00 6374.48 
31-Oct-
2025 Cash Deposit 193.55   240.00 433.55         0.00 6808.03 

4-Nov-2025 
Caledonia 
Fire       0.00       95.17 95.17 6712.86 

10-Nov-
2025 British Gas       0.00       45.84 45.84 6667.02 
17-Nov-
2025 British Gas       0.00       33.73 33.73 6633.29 
20-Nov-
2025 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 6893.29 
27-Nov-
2025 Banff Bakers       0.00   14.40     14.40 6878.89 
1-Dec-2025 Cash Deposit 178.05   240.00 418.05         0.00 7296.94 
1-Dec-2025 DDAC 525.00     525.00         0.00 7821.94 
10-Dec-
2025 British Gas       0.00       81.43 81.43 7740.51 
11-Dec-
2025 Restaurant 19       0.00   1147.70     1147.70 6592.81 
16-Dec-
2025 British Gas       0.00       36.32 36.32 6556.49 
17-Dec-
2025 Cash Deposit 155.00   205.00 360.00         0.00 6916.49 
22-Dec-
2025 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 7176.49 
12-Jan-
2026 British Gas       0.00       70.61 70.61 7105.88 
15-Jan-
2026 British Gas       0.00       27.09 27.09 7078.79 
20-Jan-
2026 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 7338.79 
23-Jan-
2026 Banff Bakers       0.00   34.80     34.80 7303.99 
2-Feb-2026 Cash Deposit 25.60   180.00 205.60         0.00 7509.59 
5-Feb-2026 Banff Bakers       0.00   16.80     16.80 7492.79 
10-Feb-
2026 British Gas       0.00       67.35 67.35 7425.44 
16-Feb-
2026 British Gas       0.00       45.50 45.50 7379.94 
19-Feb-
2026 Banff Bakers       0.00   28.80     28.80 7351.14 



 

 

20-Feb-
2026 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 7611.14 
5-Mar-2026 Banff Bakers       0.00   35.40     35.40 7575.74 
10-Mar-
2026 British Gas       0.00       16.24 16.24 7559.50 
10-Mar-
2026 British Gas       0.00       95.43 95.43 7464.07 
19-Mar-
2026 Banff Bakers       0.00   13.80     13.80 7450.27 
20-Mar-
2026 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 7710.27 
23-Mar-
2026 DDAC    375.00   375.00         0.00 8085.27 
24-Mar-
2026 Ppl Prs Ltd       0.00   318.61     318.61 7766.66 
2-Apr-2026 Banff Bakers       0.00   38.00     38.00 7728.66 
10-Apr-
2026 British Gas       0.00       94.73 94.73 7633.93 
14-Apr-
2026 British Gas       0.00       36.12 36.12 7597.81 
16-Apr-
2026 Banff Bakers       0.00   11.70     11.70 7586.11 
20-Apr-
2026 Watt Dancing     260.00 260.00         0.00 7846.11 
21-Apr-
2026 Lovielec        0.00       206.99 206.99 7639.12 
30-Apr-
2026 Cash Deposit 181.96 300.00 240.00 721.96         0.00 8361.08 
30-Apr-
2026 Banff Bakers       0.00   17.70     17.70 8343.38 
    2061.38 675.00 4610.00 7346.38   1956.71 0.00 2773.50 4730.21   

 


